
 

June 2023 

Pray for the Spirit to Revive Sleepy Hearts 
Ezekiel 37:1-14 is a beautiful description of a vision given to the prophet Ezekiel of a 

seemingly impossible event that took place. A valley filled with dry bones, at the command of 

the Lord, became a great army. Just as the Lord promised the children of Israel in verses 11-

14 that He will bring them out of their dead state and put His Spirit in them so they can live 

again, He can do the same today. The Lord can revive sleepy hearts and souls. Just as the 

Lord instructed Ezekiel to prophesy over the dry bones to come alive, so the Lord is calling us 

to declare His words to our churches, our communities, our states, and our nation. It is time to 

travail in the place of prayer until we see the sleepy hearts revived and we see a great 

awakening in the Church. (Ephesians 6:18) 

 

 

❖ Pray that the Lord restores people who are burned out from the Church: 

● Thursday, June 1 | Psalm 42:2 - Let us pray for the souls of those whose heart is 

burned out, that they will begin to thirst again for the living God. 

● Friday, June 2 | Isaiah 43:19 - Pray that a time of refreshing shall come to every dry 

heart; for the Lord to cause streams of life to spring up in all of us. 

● Saturday, June 3 | Isaiah 32:15 - Pray for an outpouring of the Holy Spirit upon us from 

on high and that every withered heart will become a fruitful field. 

● Sunday, June 4 | Acts 3:19 - Pray that every sleepy heart is convicted of its 

lukewarmness and repents, so that a time of refreshing may come. 

● Monday, June 5 | Psalm 51:10-12 - Pray that the Lord will create in us a clean heart, 

and He will restore the joy of our salvation. 

● Tuesday, June 6 | Psalm 42:1 - Pray that as a deer pants for the flowing brooks, so will 

the souls of those burned out once again pant for the Lord. 

● Wednesday, June 7 | Leviticus 6:12-13 - Pray for every tired heart to receive a fresh fire 

from the Lord to continually burn with passion for the Church. 

● Thursday, June 8 | Matthew 11:28 - Pray for all who are tired and burned out, that they 

will lay their burdens on the Lord and find rest and refreshment for their souls. 

● Friday, June 9 | 1 Thessalonians 5:19 - Pray that we will never quench the fire of the 

Holy Spirit. 

● Saturday, June 10 | Revelations 22:1 - Pray for every weary heart, that it will come and 

drink freely from the river of life that flows from the presence of God and of the Lamb. 

● Sunday, June 11 | 1 Samuel 2:9 - No man shall prevail by strength. Let us ask the Lord 

for help to restore those who are burned out. 

  



❖ Pray that the Lord reminds people of His faithfulness in their lives: 

● Monday, June 12 | Psalm 103:1-5 - Pray for hearts to remember all that God does. 

● Tuesday, June 13 | Joshua 4:19-24 - Pray that hearts never forget God’s faithfulness. 

● Wednesday, June 14 | Psalm 59:16-17 - Pray for our hearts to remember that the Lord 

has been a refuge and rock of defense from our enemies. 

● Thursday, June 15 | John 1:4-5 - Pray that Christ will shine in every dark heart. 

● Friday, June 16 | Lamentations 3:22-26 - Let us give thanks to the Lord for His 

steadfast love never ceases; it is by His mercies we are not consumed. 

● Saturday, June 17 | Philippians 4:19-20 - Let us call to remembrance that all our needs 

are constantly being supplied according to His riches in glory in Christ Jesus. 

● Sunday, June 18 |1 Chronicles 16:8-36 - It is time to count our blessings and name 

them one by one, and we will be surprised at what the Lord has done. 

 

❖ Pray for a restoration of passion in the hearts who have fled their call: 
● Monday, June 19 | 1 Timothy 4:14 - Pray that we will not neglect the calling of God in 

our lives. 

● Tuesday, June 20 | Ephesians 4:7-16 - Pray that the hearts of those who have fled their 

calling will be restored to use their gifts to the edification of the body of Christ. 

● Wednesday, June 21 | 1 Peter 5:4 - Pray that we will always remember the reward that 

awaits us when Christ shall return. 

● Thursday, June 22 | 1 Corinthians 9:24-27 - Pray for revival in the hearts of those who 

have lost their passion for their calling, that they will run with temperance the race that 

is set before them. 

● Friday, June 23 | Hebrews 12:1-2 - Pray for people to lay aside every obstacle and sin 

that clings so closely, and to rejoice in their calling. 

● Saturday, June 24 | Ephesians 2:10 - Pray that the Lord will cause everyone that has 

fled their calling to return to the works He has ordained beforehand that they should 

walk in them. 

● Sunday, June 25 | Matthew 22:14, Acts 5:41 - Pray for people to always remember that 

it is such a privilege to serve the Lord. 

 

❖ Pray for revival within Legacy Church:  
● Monday, June 26 | Joel 2:28-29 - Let us pray for the outpouring of the Spirit of God 

upon Legacy.  

● Tuesday, June 27 | Romans 8:14 - Pray that Legacy will be a people who are led and 

walked by the Spirit.  

● Wednesday, June 28 | Acts 1:8 - Pray for Legacy’s people to be the Lord’s witness 

here in our community and to the ends of the earth. 

● Thursday, June 29 | Ephesians 5:18 - Pray for Legacy to be filled with the Holy Spirit of 

God.  

● Friday, June 30 | Isaiah 62:6 – Pray continually day and night; pray that Legacy takes 

no rest and is never silent. 


